





Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

### Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya, Nandura

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Date: Jan 06<sup>th</sup>, 2018

# NOTICE

All the IQAC members are hereby informed that a meeting is scheduled on Jan 09<sup>th</sup>, 2018.

Venue: Library

Time: 10:30 AM

Agenda:

- Examination and evaluation reforms
- Discussion on earn while learn scheme
- Status of working of NSS
- Any other issue with the permission of chair

Alterm Prof. P. N. Atram

IQAC Coordinator Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura(Rly) Dist. Buldana(M.S.)







Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

## Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya, Nandura

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

#### **Minutes of IQAC Meetings**

Date : 09/01/2018

Venue : Library

### The following members were present for the meeting held on : 09<sup>th</sup> January 2018.

- 1. Dr. S. R. Meshram, IQAC Chairperson
- 2. Dr. A. A. Mankar
- 3. Prof. Dr. H. F. Bhavasar
- 4. Prof. Dr. S. K. Reose
- 5. Prof. S. U. Ulhe
- 6. Prof. R. R. Kshirsagar
- 7. Kanishak S. Meshram
- 8. Prof. P. N. Atram, IQAC Coordinator

#### **Resolution:**

- 1. The minutes of last meeting was confirmed.
- At the outset of meeting, IQAC coordinator Prof P.N.Atram welcomed all the IQAC members.
- 3. Dr.Meshram suggested to start the scheme "Earn while Learn" and he suggested faculty members to study about scheme and Prof R.V.Gawande took the responsibility of this scheme.
- 4. The examination committee is set up and Prof S.U.Ulhe of Prof Ulhe has been appointed as convener of this committee. It is resolved that under the supervision of Ulhe the test examination was conducted in January 2018.

- Due to some reason Physical Director and NSS officer prof R.V Gawande could not attend the meeting hence regarding NSS camp and other activities could not discussed in meeting.
- 6. Meeting was ended with vote of thanks to the Chair and committee members.

**IQAC Coordinator** 

Alcem Prof. P. N. Atram **IQAC** Coordinator Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura(RIy) Dist. Buldana(M.S.)

Chairman Summer Dr.S.R.Meshram

Principai Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura Dist. Buldana







# Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya, Nandura Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

#### Action Taken Report of IQAC Meeting held on 09/01/2018

Sr. No	Agenda	Action Taken
1	Discussion on earn while learn scheme	Prof. R. N. Gawande prepared rules and regulation of earn while learn scheme and circulated the information among students.
2	Conduction of unit test examination	The examination committee was setup and Prof S. U. Ulhe had been appointed as a convener and unit test examination was conducted in January 2018.

#### **IQAC Coordinator**

Alterm

Prof. P. N. Atram

IQAC Coordinator Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura(RIy) Dist. Buldana(M.S.)

Chairman mind Dr.S.R.Meshram

Principal Shri Pundlik Məharaj Məhavidyalaya Nandura Dist. Buldana